40 distributed under this clause shall be further distributed for
41 the following purposes:
42 (i) At least forty-one percent (41%) to the Indiana

1 sired horses program.
2 (ii) The remaining amount for other purposes of the
3 fund.
4 (2) Forty-six percent (46%) for standardbred purposes as
5 follows:
6 (A) Three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars
7 ($375,000) to the state fair commission to be used by the
8 state fair commission to support standardbred racing and
9 facilities at the state fairgrounds.

10 (B) One hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000)
11 to the state fair commission to be used by the state fair
12 commission to make grants to county fairs and the
13 department of parks and recreation in Johnson County to
14 support standardbred racing and facilities at county fair and
15 county park tracks.

[...]

10 the bridge authority may determine the membership and term of office
11 for any bridge authority member representing Illinois or an Illinois
12 entity.
13 (d) Each bridge authority member, before beginning the member's
14 duties, shall execute a bond payable to the state. The bond must:
15 (1) be in the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000);
16 (2) be conditioned upon the member's faithful performance of
17 the duties of the member's office; and
18 (3) account for all monies and property that may come into the
19 member's possession or under the member's control.
20 The cost of the bond shall be paid by the bridge authority.